South 8 degrees 45’ East, one hun-
dred twenty-five (125) feet to a stake;
thence by land of said grantors, North 
81 degrees 15’ East, fifty (50) feet to 
an iron pipe driven in the ground;
thence by land of the grantors, North 
8 degrees 45’ West, one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet to the place of 
beginning.

Containing 6,250 square feet.
For mortgagors’ title see deed record-
ed with Worcester County (Worcester 
District) Registry of Deeds in Book 
12736, Page 195.
These premises will be sold and con-
veyed subject to and with the benefit